

**ASPHALT CONCRETE; SPECIFIED IN-PLACE PROJECT(S)**  
**BID DATE: 2/23/2023**

Dalrymple Gravel & Contracting Co., Inc. 2105 South Broadway, Pine City NY 14871 (607) 737-6200 / (607) 767-0841  
Dolomite Products Co, Inc. /DBA A.L. Blades, 7610 CR 65, Hornell, NY 14843 (607) 324-3636 / (607) 324-0998  
Spallina Materials, Inc., PO Box 89, West Bloomfield, NY 14585 (585) 657-8001 / (585) 657-6575

Asphalt Concrete; Specified In-Place Projects			DALRYMPLE		DOLOMITE		SPALLINA MATERIALS	
Project Location and Estimated Length	Material Type(s) Required	Estimated Quantity per Material (in tons)	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price
<b>CR – 5</b> Town of Tuscarora .9 miles	Type 6F Top	<b>1,785</b>	\$ 94.75 / ton	\$ 169,128.75	\$ 92.00 / ton	\$ 164,220.00	\$ 150.00 / ton	\$ 267,750.00
<b>CR – 11</b> Town of Thurston .27 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>3,100</b>	\$ 94.65 / ton	\$ 293,415.00	\$ 89.00 / ton	\$ 275,900.00	\$ 150.00 / ton	\$ 465,000.00
<b>CR – 16</b> Town of Bath 3.0 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>6,000</b>	\$ 93.60 / ton	\$ 561,600.00	\$ 86.00 / ton	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 89.16 / ton	\$ 534,960.00
	Type III Binder	<b>330</b>	\$ 90.25 / ton	\$ 29,782.50	\$ 85.00 / ton	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 89.16 / ton	\$ 29,422.80
<b>CR – 37</b> Town of Cohocton .8 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>1,600</b>	\$ 102.75 / ton	\$ 164,400.00	\$ 89.00 / ton	142,400.00	\$ 92.66 / ton	\$ 148,256.00
<b>CR – 42</b> Town of Hornby 2.6 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>5,400</b>	\$ 92.95 / ton	\$ 501,930.00	\$ 92.50 / ton	\$ 499,500.00	\$ 150.00 / ton	\$ 810,000.00

Awarded by the PWC on 3/06/2023 as shaded

**ASPHALT CONCRETE; SPECIFIED IN-PLACE PROJECT(S)**  
**BID DATE: 2/24/2022**

Asphalt Concrete; Specified In-Place Projects			DALRYMPLE		DOLOMITE		SPALLINA MATERIALS	
Project Location and Estimated Length	Material Type(s) Required	Estimated Quantity per Material (in tons)	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price	Unit Price	Extended Line Item Price
CR – 65 Town of Hornellsville .9 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>1,030</b>	\$ 111.50 / ton	\$ 114,845.00	\$ 90.00 / ton	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 150.00 / ton	\$ 154,500.00
	Millings Credit		\$ 0.00		0.00		0.00	
	Type 6F Top Adjusted		\$ 111.50 / ton		\$ 90.00 / ton		\$ 150.00 / ton	
	Type III Binder	<b>1,580</b>	\$ 106.50 / ton	\$ 168,270.00	\$ 70.00 / ton	\$ 110,600.00	\$ 135.00 / ton	\$ 213,300.00
	Millings Credit		0.00		0.00		0.00	
	Type III Binder Adjusted		\$ 106.50 / ton		\$ 70.00 / ton		\$ 135.00 / ton	
Cr – 70 Town of Avoca .32 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>7,040</b>	\$ 96.10 / ton	\$ 676,544.00	\$ 86.00 / ton	\$ 605,440.00	\$ 86.96 / ton	\$ 612,198.40
CR – 74 Town of Pulteney 3.1 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>6,400</b>	\$ 101.00 / ton	\$ 646,400.00	\$ 88.00 / ton	\$ 563,200.00	\$ 150.00 / ton	\$ 960,000.00
CR – 125 Town of Campbell 3.25 Miles	Type 6F Top	<b>6,500</b>	\$ 92.40 / ton	\$ 600,600.00	\$ 86.00 / ton	\$ 559,000.00	\$ 150.00 / ton	\$ 975,000.00
<b>“SUM TOTAL PRICE BID FOR ALL NINE (9) PROJECTS” AS SPECIFIED (For bid to be considered, All nine (9) projects MUST be bid)</b>			<b>\$ 3,926,915.25</b>		<b>\$ 3,557,010.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,170,387.20</b>	